
Please contact the following Conservative Devon County Councillors and ask politely if they 
will support the following two motions at the meeting of the full council on 8 December: 
 
1) Proposed Cuts to Devon Health Services and Impacts on Patients (Proposed by 

Councillor Biederman) 
 
2) NHS Success Regime (Proposed by Councillor Greenslade) 
 
You can state that both motions have now been passed by both the Health & Wellbeing 
Scrutiny Committee (8 November) and the Cabinet chaired by County Council leader John 
Hart (9 November) with no votes in opposition to either motion. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Kevin Ball: Cons. Okehampton Rural 
74 North Street, Okehampton, EX20 1BD 
07870 377879 
kevin.ball@devon.gov.uk  
 
Eve Barisic: Cons. Newton Abbot North 
Cité Parc en Dossen, Plouenan, Brittany, France  
01626 819176 
eve.barisic@devon.gov.uk 
 
Stuart Barker: Cons. Ashburton & Buckfastleigh  
Cabinet Member for Adult Social Care & Health Services  
104 Oaklands Park, Buckfastleigh, Devon, TQ11 0BW  
01626 837001 
stuart.barker@devon.gov.uk 
 
John Berry: Cons. Cullompton Rural  
Higher Coombelands, Knowle, Cullompton, EX15 1PT  
01884 32320 
john.berry@devon.gov.uk 
 
Peter Bowden: Cons. Broadclyst & Whimple  
Bradcott House, The Green, Whimple, Exeter, EX5 2UA  
01404 823450 / 07711 132440 
peter.bowden@devon.gov.uk 
 
Christine Channon: Cons. Budleigh  
12 Cricket Field Lane, Cricket Field Lane, 
Budleigh Salterton, Devon, EX9 6JB  
01395 442927 
christine.channon@devon.gov.uk 
 
John Clatworthy: Cons. Dawlish 
Cabinet Member for Resources & Asset Management  
23 West Cliff Road, Dawlish, Devon, EX 9EB  
01626 864091 
john.clatworthy@devon.gov.uk 
 
Roger Croad: Cons. Ivybridge  
Cabinet Member for Community & Environmental Services  
Higher Newlands, Godwell Lane, Ivybridge, PL21 0LE  
01752 892223 
roger.croad@devon.gov.uk 

Andrea Davis: Cons. Combe Martin Rural  
Cabinet Member for Improving Health & Wellbeing  
Southwinds Cottage, Kentisbury, Barnstaple, 
Devon, EX31 0LE  
07786 863038 
andrea.davis@devon.gov.uk 
 
Andrew Eastman: Cons. Northam  
14, Myrtle Street, Appledore, Devon, EX39 1PH  
01237 474550 
andrew.eastman@devon.gov.uk 
 
Richard Edgell: Cons. Chulmleigh & Swimbridge  
Garliford, Bish Mill, South Molton, Devon, EX36 3QX  
01769 550242 
richard.edgell@devon.gov.uk 
 
John Hart: Cons. Bickleigh & Wembury  
Leader of the Council  
Bovisand Lodge, Bovisand, Nr Plymouth, PL9 0AA  
01752 403554 
john.hart@devon.gov.uk 
 
Jonathan Hawkins: Cons. Dartmouth & Kingswear  
The Chalet, Church Hill, Kingswear, Dartmouth, TQ6 0BX  
01803 752280 
jonathan.hawkins@devon.gov.uk 
 
Richard Hosking: Cons. Yealmpton  
Higher Court Barn, Lower Bowcombe Farm, Ugborough, 
Ivybridge, PL21 0HN  
01752 690775 
richard.hosking@devon.gov.uk 
 
Bernard Hughes OBE: Cons. Exmouth Halsdon & Woodbury  
170 Exeter Road, Exmouth, Devon, EX8 3DZ  
01395 272580 / 07850 677758 
bernard.hughes@devon.gov.uk 
 
Stuart Hughes: Cons. Sidmouth Sidford 
Cabinet Member for Highway Management & Flood 
Prevention  
102 Temple Street, Sidmouth, Devon, EX10 9BJ  
01395 578414 
stuart.hughes@devon.gov.uk



Jim Knight: Cons. Seaton Coastal  
4 Maple Close, Seaton, Devon, EX12 2TP  
01297 792084 / 07732 001383 
jim.knight@devon.gov.uk 
 
Andrew Leadbetter: Cons. St Loyes & Topsham  
Cabinet Member for Economy, Growth & Cabinet Liaison 
for Exeter  
Robin Hill, Tresillian Gardens, Topsham, Exeter, EX3 0BA  
01392 876322 / 07815 967989 
andrew.leadbetter@devon.gov.uk 
 
James McInnes: Cons. Hatherleigh & Chagford 
Cabinet Member for Children, Schools and Skills  
West Cleave, Sourton, Okehampton, Devon, EX20 4JB  
01837 861364 
james.mcinnes@devon.gov.uk  
 
Andrew Moulding: Cons. Axminster  
Chairman of Council  
Muscury Farm, Musbury, Axminster, Devon, EX13 8BB  
01297 553865 / 07790 974983 
andrew.moulding@devon.gov.uk  
 
Barry Parsons: Cons. Holsworthy Rural  
Cabinet Member for Performance & Engagement  
Henford Farm, Ashwater, Beaworthy, EX21 5DA  
01409 211234 / 07739972043 
barry.parsons@devon.gov.uk  
 
Percy Prowse: Cons. Duryard & Pennsylvania 
182 Topsham Road, Exeter, EX2 4SH  
01392 209024  
 
Ray Radford: Cons. Willand & Uffculme  
1 Townsend Gardens, Willand Road, Tiverton, EX16 7LP  
01884 820000 
ray.radford@devon.gov.uk 
 
Sara Randall‐Johnson: Cons. Honiton St Michaels  
Slewton House, Talaton Road, Whimple, Exeter, EX5 2QL  
01404 822524 / 07970 455244 
sara.randalljohnson@devon.gov.uk  
 
Rosemary Rowe: Cons. South Brent & Dartington  
Fairways, Vicarage Road, Stoke Gabriel, Devon TQ9 6JP  
01803 782222 
rose.rowe@devon.gov.uk  
 
Philip Sanders: Cons. Yelverton Rural  
3 Peryn Road, Tavistock, Devon, PL19  
01822 612265 
philip.sanders@devon.gov.uk 
 
Margaret Squires: Cons. Newton St Cyres & Sandford 
Frostlands Farm, Copplestone, Crediton, EX17 5NY  
01363 84337 
margaret.squires@devon.gov.uk 

Jeremy Yabsley: Cons. South Molton Rural  
15A West Street, Witheridge, Tiverton, Devon, EX16 8AA  
01884 860745 
jeremy.yabsley@devon.gov.uk  
 


